RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE LEASE AGREEMENTS FOR RESIDENTIAL PARK CARETAKER PROPERTIES WITH THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS FOR THE LISTED PROPERTIES IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUMS STATED IN ANNUAL RENT: HOLLIS HARVILL FOR 705 CADEN LANE, \$5,100.00; EVERETT HAMPTON FOR 2075 PARKERS MILL ROAD, \$3,120.00; EDMON CHANEY FOR 3401 SHAMROCK LANE, \$6,300.00; ANNA WIKER-PEACYNSKI FOR 3990 RAVEN RUN WAY, \$4,680.00; AND FRED WILLIAMSON FOR 4051 RICHMOND ROAD, \$3,360.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Lease Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the following individuals for the listed properties in consideration of the sums stated in annual rent: Hollis Harvill for 705 Caden Lane, \$5,100.00; Everett Hampton for 2075 Parkers Mill Road, \$3,120.00; Edmon Chaney for 3401 Shamrock Lane, \$6,300.00; Anna Wiker-Peacynski for 3990 Raven Run Way, \$4,680.00; and Fred Williamson for 4051 Richmond Road, \$3,360.00.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 536-20 MJG X:\Cases\PARKS\20-LE0002\LEG\00687152.DOCX